NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
821st Revised Page 1
Cancels 820th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Title Pages 1 to 68 and Pages 1 to 17-185 inclusive of this tariff are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below

and on Supplement Nos. 23, 36, 37, and 39 contain all changes from the
original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 1 4th Title 31 66th Title 61 70th
Title 2 77th Title 31.1 10th Title 62 55th
Title 2.1 10th Title 32 64th Title 63 53rd *
Title 3 56th * Title 33 46th Title 64 59th
Title 4 64th Title 34 68th Title 65 57th
Title 5 45th Title 34.1 8th Title 65.1 17th *
Title 6 62nd Title 35 54th Title 66 68th
Title 7 68th Title 36 67th Title 67 56th
Title 7.1 26th Title 36.1 10th Title 68 33rd
Title 8 72nd Title 37 74th 1 821st *
Title 9 59th Title 38 61st 1.1 140th *
Title 9.1 18th Title 39 43rd 1.2 136th
Title 10 63rd Title 40 50th 1.3 88th
Title 11 48th Title 41 65th * 1.4 208th
Title 12 27th Title 42 55th 1.5 70th
Title 13 66th Title 43 53rd 1.6 512th
Title 14 67th Title 44 61st 1.7 226th *
Title 14.1 14th Title 45 61st 1.8 93rd
Title 15 74th Title 45.1 6th 1.9 82nd
Title 16 71st Title 46 60th 1.10 31st *
Title 16.1 3rd Title 47 52nd 1.11 9th *
Title 17 56th Title 48 50th 2 2nd
Title 18 55th Title 49 59th 3 2nd
Title 19 67th Title 50 68th * 4 14th
Title 20 60th Title 51 67th * 5 6th
Title 20.1 6th Title 52 68th 6 13th
Title 21 82nd Title 53 68th 6.1 4th
Title 22 48th Title 54 66th 7 5th
Title 22.1 5th Title 55 75th 8 7th
Title 23 77th Title 56 66th 9 4th
Title 23.1 6th Title 57 59th 10 6th
Title 24 81st Title 58 55th 11 4th
Title 24.1 Original Title 59 82nd 12 2nd
Title 25 70th Title 60 61st 13 7th
Title 26 70th Title 60.1 5th

Title 27 58th

Title 28 67th

Title 29 59th

Title 30 65th

* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1446

Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
140th Revised Page 1.1
Cancels 139th Revised Page 1.1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated

14 4th 2-4 1st 2-33 12th

15 1st 2-5 1st 2-33.1 1st

16 11th 2-6 1st 2-34 6th

16.1 4th 2-7 1st 2-35 5th

17 4th 2-8 2nd 2-35.1 Original

18 1st 2-9 5th 2-36 6th

19 13th 2-9.1 1st 2-36.1 8th

20 16th 2-9.2 Original 2-37 1st

21 17th 2-10 5th 2-38 3rd

21.1 5th 2-11 6th 2-39 1st

22 7th 2-12 1st 2-40 1st

23 1st 2-13 1st 2-41 1st

24 2nd 2-14 1st 2-42 5th

25 2nd 2-15 1st 2-43 6th

26 1st 2-16 1st 2-44 5th

27 2nd 2-17 1st 2-45 7th

28 3rd 2-18 6th 2-46 5th

29 3rd 2-18.1 5th 2-47 5th

30 2nd 2-18.2 Original 2-48 4th

31 3rd 2-18.3 Original 2-49 5th

32 3rd 2-19 8th 2-50 5th

33 10th 2-19.1 2nd 2-51 5th

34 6th 2-19.2 1st 2-52 4th

35 7th 2-20 10th 2-52.1 5th

36 4th 2-21 5th 2-53 4th

37 3rd 2-21.1 Original 2-54 6th

38 2nd 2-22 7th 2-55 9th

39 2nd 2-23 7th 2-56 9th

40 6th 2-24 6th 2-57 3rd

41 5th 2-24.1 Original 2-58 5th

42 1st 2-24.2 Original 2-59 6th

43 13th 2-24.3 Original 2-59.1 Original

44 23rd 2-25 5th 2-59.2 Original

441 3rd 2-26 9th 2-59.3 Original

45 17th 2-26.1 6th 2-60 4th

46 27th * 2-26.2 3rd 2-61 9th

47 11th 2-26.3 1st 2-62 10th

48 10th 2-26.4 2nd 2-62.1 3rd

49 13th 2-27 9th 2-63 4th

50 4th 2-28 7th 2-63.1 Original

50.1 Original 2-29 6th 2-64 5th

50.2 2nd 2-30 1st 2-64.1 Original

51 Original 2-31 3rd 2-65 6th

52 Original 2-31.1 Original 2-65.1 4th

1-1 7th 2-31.2 Original

2-1 1st 2-32 4th

2-2 1st 2-32.1 Original

2-3 2nd

* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1446

Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
226th Revised Page 1.7
Cancels 225th Revised Page 1.7

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-4 20th 17-21.2.1 2nd 17-29.6 4th
17-5 17th
17-7 8th 17-22 23rd 17-29.8 25th
17-8 5th 17-23 39th 17-29.8.1 11th
17-8.1 6th 17-23.1 11th 17-29.8.2 2nd
17-8.2 2nd 17-23.2 2nd 17-29.8.3 2nd
%;—?0 gg:g 17-24 45th 17-29.8.4 2nd
- 17-24.1 11th 17-29.9 22nd
I peeds 17-24.2 2nd 17-29.9.1 11th
17-10°1.2 1st 17-25 23rd 17-29.9.2 11th
17-10.1.3 1ot 17-25.1 10th 17-29.9.3 11th
17-10.1.4 1st 17-26 44th 17-30 15th
17-10.2 30th 17-26.1 11th 17-31 19th
17-10.2.1 25th 17-26.2 2nd 17-32 19th
17-10.2.1.1 StE 17-26.3 2nd 17-33 19th
17-10.2.1.2 8t 17-27 39th 17-34 1st
i;-%g-z igzh 17-27.1 11th 17-35 1st
-10. 17-27.2 11th 17-36 1st
T aoen 17-27.3 2nd 17-36.1 original
_ e -27. n 17-37 16th
17 11:2 Original 17-27.4 2nd
17-11.3 original 17-28 33rd 17-37.1 7th
17-12 35th 17-28.1 11th 17-37.2 13th
17-13 7th 17-28.2 2nd 17-37.3 7th
i;_ig igtd 17-29 7th 17-37.4 14th
- r 17-29.1 7th 17-37.4.1 34th
17-15.1 12th 17-29.2 4th 17-37.4.1.1 8th
17-15.2 2nd 17-29.2.1 18th 17-37.4.1.2 5th
17-16" Iist 17-29.3 83rd * 17-37.4.1.3 5th
17-16.1 11th 17-29.3.1 41st 17-37.4.1.4 18th
17-16.2 ond 17-29.3.1.1 3rd 17-37.4.1.5 16th
17-17 41st 17-29.3.2 38th 17-37.4.1.6 13th
17-17.1 11th 17-29.3.3 14th 17-37.4.1.7 13th
17-17.2 2nd 17-29.3.4 Original 17-37.4.1.8 10th
17-17.3 2nd 17-29.4 68th 17-37.4.1.9 16th
17-18 24th 17-29.4.1 73rd 17-37.4.1.10 15th
17-18.1 2nd
19718 ooth 17-29.4.1.1 35th 17-37.4.1.11 18th
17-19.1 T1th 17-29.4.1.1.1 3rd * 17-37.4.1.12 11th
17-19.2 >nd 17-29.4.1.2 27th * 17-37.4.2 31st
17-19.3 2nd 17-29.4.1.3 4th 17-37.4.2.1 25th
17-20 25th 17-29.4.2 42nd 17-37.4.2.2 20th
17-20.1 11th 17-29.4.3 30th 17-37.4.3 2nd
%;-gg.g gnq . 17-29.4.4 7th 17-37.4.3.1 1st
-20. rigina 17-29.5 69th 17-37.4.4 1st
i;:gi 1 iigg 17-29.5.1 49th 17-37.4.5 ist
1951711 sth 17-29.5.1.1 25tE * 17-37.4.5.1 1st
- 17-29.5.2 55th * 17-37.5 22nd
17-21.1.2 2nd
17-21°1°3 >nd 17-29.5.3 33rd 17-37.5.1 13th
17-21.2 11th 17-29.5.4 36th 17-37.6 Original
17-29.5.5 11th * 17-38 1st
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1446
Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
31st Revised Page 1.10
Cancels 30th Revised Page 1.10

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-55 36th 17-82.1.5 12th 17-96.1 16th
17-56 38th 17-82.2 39th 17-97 32nd
17-56.1 12th 17-82.2.1 16th 17-97.1 3rd
17-57 41st 17-82.2.2 9th 17-98 29th
17-58 36th 17-82.3 17th 17-98.1 24th
17-59 37th 17-83 65th 17-99 22nd
17-60 44th 17-83.1 56th 17-99.1 14th
17-60.1 15th 17-83.1.1 19th 17-100 22nd
17-61 41st 17-83.1.2 10th 17-100.1 20th
17-62 40th 17-83.2 38th 17-101 27th
17-83.2.1 11th 17-102 33rd
i;_gi jii: 17-83.3 32nd 17-102.1 8th
17-65 33rd 17-83.3.1 13th 17-103 24th
17-66 35th 17-84 65th 17-104 30th *
17-67 32nd 17-84.1 56th 17-104.1 8th *
17‘68 33”d 17-84.1.1 10th 17-105 30th
- r 17-84.1.2 11th 17-105.1 7th
17-69 40th 17-84.2 39th 17-106 28th *
13-32 gg:ﬂ 17-84.3 13th 17-107 35th
- 17-85 63rd 17-107.1 2nd
17-72 39th 17-85.1 38th 17-108 21st
17-73 41st 17-85.1.1 12th * 17-109 33rd *
17-74 49th 17-85.1.2 12th * 17-109.1 1st
17-75 39th 17-85.2 16th 17-110 24th *
17-76 43rd 17-86 6lst 17-110.1 14th
17-77 41st * 17-86.1 38th 17-111 14th
17-78 34th * 17-86.2 15th 17-112 13th
17-79 42nd 17-86.3 13th 17-113 15th
17-79.1 9th 17-87 62nd 17-114 15th
17-80 71st 17-87.1 48th 17-115 17th
17-80.1 48th 17-87.1.1 15th 17-116 17th
17-80.1.1 32nd 17-87.1.2 13th * 17-117 18th
17-80.1.2 12th 17-87.1.3 13th 17-118 13th
17-80.1.3 13th 17-87.2 35th . 17-119 3rd
17-80.1.4 15th 17-87.2.1 13th 19-119.1 3rd
17-80.1.5 13th 17-87.3 22nd 17-120 2nd
17-81 53rd 17-88 20th 17-120.1 1st
ne o g2 i
17-81.1.1 30th 17-91 27th 17-122 ath
17-81.1.2 12th - - o
17-81.1.3 oth 17-91.1 4th 17-122.1 Original
17-82 62nd 17-92 10th 17-122.2 Ooriginal
17-82.1 49th 17-93 14th 17-123 4th
- 17-94 32nd 17-124 3rd
17-82.1.1 33rd 17-94.1 16th 17-124.1 2nd
17-82.1.2 13th * : :
17-95 27th 17-124.2 2nd
17-82.1.3 10th
17-95.1 7th 17-125 4th
17-82.1.4 14th 17-96 33rd 17-126 4ath
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1446
Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
9th Revised Page 1.11
Cancels 8th Revised Page 1.11

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont’d)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-127 3rd 17-160 3rd
17-128 3rd 17-161 3rd
17-128.1 1st 17-161.1 2nd
17-129 4th 17-162 3rd
17-129.1 1st 17-162.1 2nd
17-130 4th 17-163 3rd
17-131 3rd 17-163.1 Original
17-132 5th 17-164 2nd
17-133 2nd 17-165 2nd
17-134 2nd 17-165.1 1st
17-135 4th 17-165.2 1st
17-135.1 2nd 17-165.3 1st
17-136 2nd 17-165.4 1st
e, o
ol 17-167 5th *
17-138 2nd
17-168 6th *
1 3rd 17-168.1 original
17-141 2nd 17-169 Sth
17-142 2nd i;‘izg L gnq O
_ - - rigina
17144 5th 17-171 2nd
17-145 5th 17-172 4th
17-145.1 Original 17-173 4th
17-146 3rd 17-174 5th
17-147 4th 17-174.1 Original
17-148 6th 17-174.2 Original
17-149 5th 17-175 4th
17-150 4th 17-176 4th
17-151 2nd 17-177 2nd
17-151.1 2nd 17-177.1 Original
17-152 3rd 17-177.2 Original
Ta95- na 17-179 4th
17-153.2 Original 17-180 4th *
17-153.3 1st 17-180.1 ond
17-153.4 Original 17 181- 7th
17-154 3rd -
17-155 sth 17-181.1 2nd
17-156 4th 17-182 4th >
17-157 3rd 17-183 3rd
17-158 4th 17-184 2nd
17-159 3rd 17-185 2nd
17-159.1 1st
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1446
Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
56th Revised Title Page 3
Cancels 55th Revised Title Page 3

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

421860 330842
Mr. Adolf L. Heins Mr. Michael D. Jensen
General Manager President & General Manager
Alma Communications Company Amery Telcom, Inc.
d/b/a Alma Telephone Company 116 Harriman Avenue North
102 3rd Street Amery, WI 54001
P.0. Box 127
Alma, MO 64001 673900
Mr. Alex Sene
220344 Acting Chief Executive Officer
Mr. Teddy Solomon American Samoa Telecommunications Authority
President P.0. Box M
Alma Telephone Company, Inc. Pago Pago, AS 96799
101 Mercer Street
P_.0. Box 2027 330843
Alma, GA 31510 Mr. Carl F. Bohman
President & General Manager
351106 Amherst Telephone Company
Mr. Chris Hopp 120 Mill Street
General Manager P.0. Box 279
Alpine Communications, L.C. Amherst, WI 54406-0279
923 Humphrey Street
P.0. Box 1008 351097
Elkader, 1A 52043 Ms. JoAnne Gregorich
General Manager
160135-NJ, 150135-NY Andrew Telephone Company Inc.
Mr. Brian Callahan ([@D) c/o La Motte Telephone Company
Executive Vice President/Chief Financial 400 Pine Street
Officer/Corporate Secretary/Treasurer (@) P.O. Box 8
Alteva of Warwick LLC La Motte, 1A 52054
401 Market Street, 1st Floor m
Philadelphia, PA 19106 M
190217

Mr. Jeff Jung

Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing
Amelia Telephone Corporation

c/o TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road

P.0. Box 5158

Madison, Wl 53705-0158

Transmittal No. 1446

Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
65th Revised Title Page 41
Cancels 64th Revised Title Page 41

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

371574 300639
Mr. Andrew D. Jader Mr. John H. Hoge
Vice President — Administration Chief Executive Officer
Nebraska Central Telephone Company New Knoxville Telephone Company
22 Labarre Street 301 West South Street
P.0. Box 700 New Knoxville, OH 45871
Gibbon, NE 68840-0700
320796
532387 Mr. Steve Poore
Mr. James R. Martell Plant Manager [©1€9)
President New Lisbon Telephone Company, Inc.
Nehalem Telecommunications, Inc. 6369 East Dublin Pike [©1€9)
d/b/a Nehalem Tel. & Tel. P.0O. Box 38
892 West Madison Avenue New Lisbon, IN 47366-0038
Glenns Ferry, ID 83623
421928
330918 Mr. Jeff Jung
Ms. Christy A. Berger Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing
General Manager New London Telephone Company
Nelson Communications Cooperative c/o TDS Telecom
318 Third Avenue West 525 Junction Road
P.0. Box 228 P.0. Box 5158
Durand, Wl 54736-0228 Madison, WI 53705-0158
482247-MT, 382247-ND 320797
Mr. Mike Kilgore Mr. Mark Grady
General Manager General Manager
Nemont Telephone Cooperative, Inc. New Paris Telephone, Inc.
Highway 13 South 19066 Market Street
P.0. Box 600 P.0O. Box 47
Scobey, MT 59263 New Paris, IN 46553-0047
193029 361442
Mr. Jeff Jung Mr. Bill D. Otis
Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing President
New Castle Tel. Co. New UIm Telecom, Inc.
c/o TDS Telecom 27 North Minnesota
525 Junction Road P.0. Box 697
P.0. Box 5158 New Ulm, MN 56073-0697
Madison, Wl 53705-0158
341062
421927 Mr. Troy Nimrick
Mr. Garrin Bott General Manager
President (@) New Windsor Telephone Company
New Florence Telephone Company, Inc. 305 South 5th Avenue
150 South Main P.0. Box 488
P.0O. Box 146 New Windsor, IL 61465-0488
Rockland, ID 83271
150107
190239 Mr. Joseph Tomaino
Mr. Larry E. Powell Vice President of Operations
President Newport Telephone Company, Inc.
New Hope Telephone Cooperative Bridge Street
555 Battlefield Road P.0. Box 201
P.O. Box 66 Newport, NY 13416
New Hope, VA 24469
330920
250308 Mr. Robert Webb
Mr. James D. Cook Vice President/Chief Operating Officer
General Manager Niagara Telephone Company
New Hope Telephone Cooperative c/o Northeast Communications of Wisconsin
5415 Main Drive 450 Security Boulevard
P.0. Box 452 P.0. Box 19079
New Hope, AL 35760 Green Bay, WI 54307-9079
150108

Mr. Mark Dzwonczyk

President/Chief Executive Officer
Nicholville Telephone Company, Inc.
3330 State Highway 11B

P.0. Box 122

Nicholville, NY 12965-0122

(x) All material coded with an “S” was originally filed under Transmittal No. 1442 on January 16, 2015 and
became effective on January 31, 2015.

Transmittal No. 1446
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

68th Revised Title Page 50
Cancels 67th Revised Title Page 50
ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

230496

Mr. Frankie L. Cagle

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Randolph Telephone Membership Corporation
3733 Old Cox Road

Asheboro, NC 27205

482251
Mr. Rob Stephens
Chief Executive Officer

381632

Mr. Royce S. Aslakson

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Reservation Telephone Cooperative

24 Main Street, North

P.O. Box 68

Parshall, ND 58770-0068

270438
Mr. Scott Small

Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc. — MT Executive Vice President
2325 East Front Street Reserve Telephone Company
P.0O. Box 127 105 RTC Drive

Forsyth, MT 59327-0127

512251

Ms. Becky Dooley

General Manager

Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc. — WY
130 South 9th Street

P.0. Box 506

Worland, WY 82401

P.O. Drawer T
Reserve, LA 70084-0519

341075

Ms. Grace Ochsner

General Manager

Reynolds Telephone Company
221 West Main Street

P.0. Box 27

Reynolds, IL 61279-0027

®
401721
Ms. Darby A. McCarty
President/Chief Executive Officer
Rice Belt Telephone Company
c/o Smithville Communications, Inc.
D) d/b/a Smithville Telephone Company
1600 West Temperance Street
391674 (D) P.0. Box 728
Mr. Scott Bostrom Ellettsville, IN 47429-0728
General Manager
RC Technologies a 330942
205 Main Street Mr. Brad Welp
P.0. Box 197 Chief Executive Officer
New Effington, SD 57255-0197 w) Richland-Grant Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

350739

Mr. Gary Neill

General Manager

Reasnor Telephone Company, Inc.
1995 Ryons Street

Lincoln, NE 68502

381631

Mr. Jeffrey J. Olson

General Manager/Executive Secretary
Red River Rural Telephone Association
d/b/a Red River Communications

510 Broadway

P.0. Box 136

Abercrombie, ND 58001

361472

Ms. Staci Malikowski

Chief Financial Officer

Redwood County Telephone Company
c/o Arvig Enterprises

150 2nd Street, SW

Perham, MN 56573

202 North East Street
Blue River, WI 53518

110037

Mr. Richard W. Drake, Jr.
Chief Financial Officer
Richmond Telephone Company
2 Third Street, Suite 303
P.0. Box 509

Troy, NY 12180

462201

Mr. Douglas G. Pace

General Manager

Rico Telephone Company

26077 Highway 491

P.0. Box 369

Pleasant View, CO 81331-0369

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 66th Revised Title Page 51.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

300654

Mr. Dave Gobrogge

General Manager

Ridgeville Telephone Company
S732 County Road 20B

P.0. Box A

Ridgeville Corners, OH 43555

220382

Ms. Lisa Kay Dukes

Financial Operations Manager
Ringgold Telephone Company
6203 Alabama Highway

P.0. Box 869

Ringgold, GA 30736

351280

Mr. Timothy Johnson
General Manager

Ringsted Telephone Company
19 West Maple Street

P.0. Box 187

Ringsted, IA 50578

552356

Ms. Brooke Wheeler

Chief Financial Officer

Rio Virgin Telephone Company, Inc.
c/o Cascade Utilities, Inc.

303 South West Zobrist

P.0. Box 189

Estacada, OR 97023

351189

Mr. Ivan Dalen

General Manager

River Valley Telecommunications Coop.
106 East Robins Street

P.0. Box 250

Graettinger, 1A 51342

351284

Mr. Ivan Dalen

General Manager

River Valley Telecommunications Coop
106 East Robins Street

P.0. Box 250

Graettinger, IA 51342

330943

Mr. Jeff Jung

Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing
Riverside Telecom, Inc.

c/o TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road

P.0. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
67th Revised Title Page 51
Cancels 66th Revised Title Page 51

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

442134

Mr. Bill Colston, Jr.
President/General Manager
Riviera Telephone Company, Inc.
103 South Eighth Street

P.0. Box 997

Riviera, TX 78379

250317

Mr. James Garner

Vice President of Operations
Roanoke Tel. Co., Inc.

c/o TEC

236 East Capitol Street

P.0. Box 22923

Jackson, MS 39201

320815

Ms. Tami Paulik

Secretary — Treasurer
Rochester Telephone Company
117 West Eighth Street

P.0. Box 507

Rochester, IN 46975-0507

371586

Mr. Joe Jetensky
President/General Manager
Rock County Tel.Co.

c/o American Broadband
1605 Washington Street
Blair, NE 68008-0400

421942

Mr. Raymond P. Henagan

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Rock Port Telephone Company

214 South Main Street

P.0. Box 147

Rock Port, MO 64482-0147

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 68th Revised Title Page 50 for RC Technologies.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

432032

Mr. Tommy Dorries

Vice President

Valliant Telephone Company
100 Wilson Avenue

P.0. Box 776

Valliant, OK 74764

351319

Mr. Kevin R. Hranicka

General Manager

Van Buren Telephone Company, Inc.
617 First Street

P.0. Box 430

Keosauqua, 1A 52565

351320

Ms. Kerry Less

Chief Financial Officer

Van Horne Cooperative Telephone Company
204 Main Street

P.0. Box 96

Van Horne, 1A 52346-0096

300662

Mr. Jeff Jung

Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing
Vanlue Telephone Company

c/o TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road

P.0. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

300663

Ms. Martha J. Kaplan
Manager/Secretary/Treasurer
Vaughnsville Telephone Company
187 North Water Street

P.0. Box 127

Vaughnsville, OH 45893-0127

351322

Mr. Doug Klein

Senior Accountant

Ventura Telephone Company, Inc.
107 N.W. 4th Street

P.O. Box 66

Clear Lake, IA 50428

391680

Mr. Randy W. Houdek

General Manager

Venture Communications Cooperative
218 Commercial Avenue, SE

P.0. Box 157

Highmore, SD 57345-0157

391688

Mr. Randy W. Houdek

General Manager

Venture Communications Cooperative
218 Commercial Avenue, SE

P.0. Box 157

Highmore, SD 57345-0157

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
53rd Revised Title Page 63
Cancels 52nd Revised Title Page 63

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

170210

Mr. Tim Keister

Vice President/Operations
Venus Telephone Corporation
1698 County Line Road

P.0. Box 75

Venus, PA 16364

147332

Ms. Fran Stocker

Chief Financial Officer
Vermont Telephone Co., Inc.
354 River Street
Springfield, VT 05156

150133

Mr. Jeff Jung

Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc.

c/o TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road

P.0. Box 5158

Madison, WI 53705-0158

330966

Mr. Rodney D. Olsen

General Manager

Vernon Telephone Cooperative
103 North Main Street

P.0. Box 20

Westby, WI 54667

351324

Mr. Kevin Cabbage

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Villisca Farmers Telephone Company

c/o Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
410 Broad Avenue

P. 0. Box 220

Stanton, IA 51573-0220

341087

Mr. Raymond Dowsett
President

Viola Home Telephone Company
P.0. Box 309

Viola, IL 61486-0309

190253
Mr. Jeff Jung
@) Manager-Regulatory Settlements & Costing
Virginia Telephone Company
c/o TDS Telecom
525 Junction Road
P.0. Box 5158
Madison, WI 53705-0158

w) 542343
Ms. Sharon Lundgren
President
(@) Volcano Tel. Co.

20000 East Highway 88
P.0. Box 1070
() Pine Grove, CA 95665

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 16th Revised Title Page 65.1.

Transmittal No. 1446
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
17th Revised Title Page 65.1
Cancels 16th Revised Title Page 65.1

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

290583

Mr. James Garner

Vice President of Operations
West Tennessee Tel. Co. Inc.
c/o TEC

236 East Capitol Street

P.0. Box 22923

Jackson, MS 39201

442166

Ms. Amy J. Linzey

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
West Texas Rural Tel. Coop., Inc.

3425 US Highway 385

P.0. Box 1737

Hereford, TX 79045

330971

Mr. Mark Stenseth

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
West Wisconsin Telcom Coop., Inc.

E4528 Cty Road C

P.0. Box 115

Downsville, WI 54735

351334

Mr. Heath M. Mallory

General Manager

Western lowa Telephone Association
202 Cedar Street

P.0. Box 38

Lawton, IA 51030-0038

492268

Mr. Jack W. Keen

Chairman of the Board/Chief Executive Officer
Western New Mexico Telephone Company, Inc.
314 West Yankee

P.0. Box 3079

Silver City, NM 88061

361502

Mr. Bill D. Otis
President

Western Telephone Company
c/o New Ulm Telecom Inc.
27 North Minnesota

P.0. Box 697

New UIm, MN 56073-0697

522451

Mr. Carlton E. Appelo

President/Chief Executive Officer

Western Wahkiakum County Telephone Company
19 Miller Point Road

P.0. Box 99

Rosburg, WA 98643

520580

Mr. Richard J. Weaver

General Manager

Westgate Communications, LLC d/b/a WeavTel
246 West Manson Highway, Unit #1

P.0. Box 2937

Chelan, WA 98816

310735

Mr. David A. Fox

President

Westphalia Telephone Company
109 East Main Street

P.0O. Box 368

Westphalia, Ml 48894

351335

Ms. Jane Morlok

Chief Financial Officer

Westside Independent Telephone Company
c/o Breda Telephone Corporation

112 East Main Street

P.0. Box 190

Breda, 1A 51436-0190

411847

Mr. Arturo G. Macias

General Manager

Wheat State Telephone Company
106 West First Street

P.0. Box 320

Udall, KS 67146

522452

Mr. Bruce Russell

Chief Financial Officer
Whidbey Telephone Company
14888 SR 525

Langley, WA 98260

462209

Mr. Terry Hendrickson

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Wiggins Telephone Association

414 Main Street

P.0. Box 690

Wiggins, CO 80654-0690

361505

Mr. Curtiss Wikstrom
President/General Manager
Wikstrom Telephone Company, Inc.
212 South Main Street

P.0. Box 217

Karlstad, MN 56732-0217

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 53rd Revised Title Page 63 for Venture

Communications Cooperative.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5

27th Revised Page 46
Cancels 26th Revised Page 46

ACCESS SERVICE
REFERENCE TO TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS (Cont®d)

GR-334-CORE Issue 1 Switched Access Service:
Transmission Parameter Limits and Interface Combinations
Issued: June 1994

TR-NWT-000335, Issue 3 Voice Grade Special Access Service -
Transmission Parameter Limits and Interface Combinations
Issued: May 1993

TR-NPL-000336 Metallic and Telegraph Grade Special Access Service
- Transmission Parameter Limits and Interface Combinations
Issued: October 1987

GR-337-CORE, Issue 1 Program Audio Special Access Service and
Local Channel Services
Issued: December 1995

GR-338-CORE, Issue 1 Television Special Access and Local Channel
Services - Transmission Parameter Limits and Interface
Combinations

Issued: December 1995

TR-NWT-000341 Digital Data Special Access Service - Transmission
Parameter Limits and Interface Combinations
Issued: Issue 2, February 1993

GR-342-CORE, Issue 1 High Capacity Digital Special Access Service
— Transmission Parameters Limits and Interface Combinations
Issued: December 1995

SR-307 Common Language NC/NCI Dictionary
Issued: Issue 7, September 2008

GR-506-CORE, Issue 3 Signaling for Analog Interfaces (LSSGR)
Issued: December 2011

GR-54-CORE, Issue 1 DS1 High Capacity Digital Service
End User Metallic Interface Specifications
Issued: December 1995

GR-905-CORE, Issue 17 Common Channel Signaling Network Interface
Specification (CCSNIS) Supporting Network Interconnection, Message
Transfer Part (MTP), and Integrated Services Digital Network User
Part (I1SDNUP)

Available: December 2014

TR-TSV-001370 Generic Requirements for Exchange Access Frame Relay
PVC Service
Issued: Issue 1, May 1993

GR-394-CORE Issue 8 Switching System Generic Requirements for
Interexchange Carrier Interconnection Using the Integrated
Services Digital Network User Part (ISDNUP)

Issued: December 2007

Transmittal No. 1446

Issued:

February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont"d)

17.3.10 Optional Rate Plan Availability

(A) Term Discount Plan Availability

(1) The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as

described in 7.2.8(A)(1), 7.2.8(B),
16.1.3(A), 16.2.5, and 16.3.5, preceding
are available only from those Telephone

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
83rd Revised Page 17-29.3
Cancels 82nd Revised Page 17-29.3

Companies listed below.

Q)

Company
Code Company Name

1374 Arrowhead Communications Corporation

0586 Arthur Mutual Telephone Company

4415 Asotin Tel. Co.

4416 Asotin Tel. Co.

1966 Atlas Telephone Company

1105 Ayrshire Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

2259 Baca Valley Telephone Company

0396 Ballard Rural Tel. Coop. Corp., Inc.

0675 Baraga Telephone Company

0469 Barnardsville Telephone Company

0676 Barry County Telephone Company

0589 Bascom Mutual Telephone Company

0446 Bay Springs Telephone Company, Inc.

3032 Bear Lake Communications

2359 Beaver Creek Coop. Tel. Co.

4611 Beehive Telephone Company, Inc.

4612 Beehive Telephone Co., Inc. - Nevada

1604 BEK Communications Cooperative

0553 Ben Lomand Rural Telephone Coop., Inc.

2455 Benkelman Telephone Company, Inc.

0145 Bentleyville Communications Corporation
t/d/b/a The Bentleyville Telephone Company

0590 Benton Ridge Telephone Company

0073 Berkshire Telephone Company

1110 Bernard Telephone Company, Inc.

2039 Big Bend Telephone Company, Inc.

2192 Big Sandy Telecom, Inc.

0849 Black Earth Telephone Company

2235 Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

2182 Blanca Telephone Company

0554 Bledsoe Tel. Coop.

0742 Bloomingdale Home Telephone Company, Inc.

0679 Bloomingdale Telephone Company

0282 Blountsville Telephone LLC

Transmittal No. 1446
Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs

80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

- N
3rd Revised Page 17-29.4.1
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-29.4.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont"d)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
1.1
1.1

17.3.10 Optional Rate Plan Availability (Cont"d)

(A) Term Discount Plan Availability (Cont"d)

(1) The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as
described in 7.2.8(A)(1), 7.2.8(B),
16.1.3(A), 16.2.5, and 16.3.5, preceding
are available only from those Telephone
Companies listed below.

Q)

Company
Code Company Name
0368 Hart Telephone Company
0011 Hartland & St. Albans Telephone Company
1557 Hartman Telephone Exchanges, Inc.
1780 Haviland Tel. Co., Inc.
1199 Hawkeye Telephone Company
2190 Haxtun Telephone Company
1297 Heart of lowa Communications Cooperative
1558 Hemingford Cooperative Telephone Company
1559 Henderson Co-Op Telephone Company
0713 Hiawatha Telephone Company
0237 Highland Telephone Cooperative
1995 Hinton Tel. Co. of Hinton OK, Inc.
3321 Hollis Telephone Company, Inc.
1929 Holway Telephone Company
1408 Home Tel. Co.
o777 Home Tel. Co. of Pittsboro
1032 Home Telephone Co.
2377 Home Telephone Company
0778 Home Telephone Company, Inc.
Transmittal No. 1446
Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
27th Revised Page 17-29.4.1.2
Cancels 26th Revised Page 17-29.4.1.2
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)
17.3 Special Access Service (Cont"d)
17.3.10 Optional Rate Plan Availability (Cont"d)
(A) Term Discount Plan Availability (Cont™d)

(1) The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as
described in 7.2.8(A)(1), 7.2.8(B),
16.1.3(A), 16.2.5, and 16.3.5, preceding
are available only from those Telephone
Companies listed below.

Company

Code Company Name
1563 Hooper Tel. Co.
815D Hopi Telecommunications, Inc.
0300 Hopper Telecommunications LLC
2322 Hornitos Tel. Co.
1203 Hubbard Cooperative Telephone Association
3304 Humboldt Telephone Company
0566 Humphrey®s County Telephone Company
1205 Huxley Communications Cooperative
0936 Indianhead Telephone Company
2093 Industry Telephone Company
2423 Inland Telephone Company
2242 Interbel Tel Coop., Inc.
3011 Interior Telephone Company, Inc.
1651 Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.
0007 Island Telephone Company
0677 Island Telephone Company
0331 ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc.
1785 J.B.N. Telephone Company, Inc.
1664 James Valley Cooperative Telephone Company
1410 Johnson Telephone Company
1565 K&M Telephone Company, Inc.
2426 Kalama Telephone Company
0625 Kalida Telephone Company, Inc.
4443 Kanokla Telephone Association
4444 Kanokla Telephone Association
0045 Kearsarge Telephone Company
2324 Kerman Telephone Company d/b/a Sebastian
3013 Ketchikan Public Utilities
1407 Killduff Telephone Company
1901 Kingdom Telephone Company
1900 KLM Telephone Company
1043 La Harpe Telephone Company
1222 La Motte Telephone Company
0433 Lafourche Telephone Company, L.L.C.
1932 Lathrop Telephone Company
0179 Laurel Highland Telephone Company (N)
4445 Lavaca Telephone Company
4446 Lavaca Telephone Company

Transmittal No. 1446

Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
25th Revised Page 17-29.5.1.1
Cancels 24th Revised Page 17-29.5.1.1
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)
17.3 Special Access Service (Cont"d)
17.3.10 Optional Rate Plan Availability (Cont"d)
(A) Term Discount Plan Availability (Cont"d)

(1) The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as
described in 7.2.8(A)(1), 7.2.8(B),
16.1.3(A), 16.2.5, and 16.3.5, preceding
are available only from those Telephone
Companies listed below.

Company

Code Company Name
3410 RT Communications, Inc.
2233 Rural Telephone Company
1826 Rural Telephone Service Company, Inc. d/b/a Nex-Tech
2203 Rye Telephone Company, Inc.
1829 S & A Telephone Co., Inc.
1827 S & T Telephone Cooperative Association
0816 S & W Telephone Company, Inc.
1476 Sacred Heart Telephone Company
340E Sacred Wind Communications, Inc.
7991 Saddleback Communications
0417 Salem Telephone Company
2022 Salina-Spavinaw Telephone Company, Inc.
0498 Saluda Mountain Telephone Company
2169 San Carlos Apache Telecommunications Utility, Inc.
0546 Sandhill Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
3021 Sandwich Isles Communications, Inc.
4458 Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
4459 Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
1676 Santel Communications Cooperative, Inc.
0945 Scandinavia Telephone Company
2397 Scio Mutual Telephone Company
0248 Scott County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
1479 Scott Rice Telephone Company d/b/a Integra Telecom
1294 Scranton Telephone Company (N)
1292 Searsboro Telephone Company
0500 Service Telephone Company
1293 Sharon Telephone Company
1295 Shell Rock Communications, Inc.
0250 Shenandoah Telephone Company
0656 Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc.
0726 Shiawassee Telephone Company
0064 Shoreham Telephone LLC
2338 Sierra Telephone Company, Inc.
4461 Silver Star Telephone Company, Inc.
2283 Skyline Telecom
581D Skyline Telecom Company
1483 Sleepy Eye Telephone Company

Transmittal No. 1446

Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5

55th Revised Page 17-29.5.2
Cancels 54th Revised Page 17-29.5.2

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont-"d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont*d)

17.3.10

Optional Rate Plan Availability (Cont*d)

(A) Term Discount Plan Availability (Cont"d)

€Y

The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as
described in 7.2.8(A)(1), 7.2.8(B),
16.1.3(A), 16.2.5, and 16.3.5, preceding
are available only from those Telephone
Companies listed below.

Q)

Company
Code Company Name
0024 Somerset Telephone Company
0204 South Canaan Telephone Company, Inc.
1094 South Central Communications, Inc.
4462 South Central Telephone Association, Inc.
2286 South Central Utah Tel. Assn., Inc.
2195 South Park Telephone Company
1298 South Slope Coop. Tel., Inc.
3301 Southeast Mississippi Telephone Co.
1591 Southeast Nebraska Communications, Inc.
0952 Southeast Telephone Company of Wisconsin
0819 Southeastern Indiana Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
1833 Southern Kansas Telephone Co., Inc.
2254 Southern Montana Telephone Company
1724 Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
2135 Southwest Texas Telephone Company
2174 Southwestern Telephone Company
1302 Springville Coop. Tel. Assn., Inc.
3303 SRT Communications, Inc.
2442 St. John Telephone Company
0544 St. Stephen Telephone Company
0502 Star Tel. Membership Corp.
1487 Starbuck Telephone Company
0955 State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC
0125 State Telephone Company
2399 Stayton Coop. Telephone Company
1949 Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc.
2206 Stoneham Cooperative Telephone Company
1951 Stoutland Telephone Company
1305 Stratford Mutual Telephone Company
0206 Sugar Valley Telephone Company
1306 Sully Telephone Association
4466 Sunflower Telephone Company, Inc.
4467 Sunflower Telephone Company, Inc.
0658 Sycamore Telephone Company
3334 Table Top Telephone Company, Inc.
0084 Taconic Telephone Corp.
2150 Tatum Telephone Company
3800 TeleGuam Holdings, LLC
0659 Telephone Service Company
1308 Templeton Telephone Company
2446 Tenino Telephone Company
0958 Tenney Telephone Company
Transmittal No. 1446
Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO

-5
11th Revised Page 17-29.5.5
Cancels 10th Revised Page 17-29.5.5

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont-"d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont"d)

17.3.10 Optional Rate Plan Availability (Cont"d)

(A) Term Discount Plan Availability (Cont"d)

(1) The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as
described in 7.2.8(A)(1), 7.2.8(B),
16.1.3(A), 16.2.5, and 16.3.5, preceding
are available only from those Telephone

Companies listed below.

Company
Code Company Name
0583 West Tennessee Tel. Co., Inc.
2166 West Texas Rural Tel. Coop., Inc.
0971 West Wisconsin Telcom Cooperative, Inc.
1334 Western lowa Telephone Association
2268 Western New Mexico Telephone Company, Inc.
2451 Western Wahkiakum County Telephone Company
0735 Westphalia Telephone Company
1335 Westside Independent Telephone Company
2209 Wiggins Telephone Association
0510 Wilkes Telephone Membership Corp.
2210 Willard Telephone Company
0551 Williston Telephone Company
1849 Wilson Tel. Co., Inc.
0050 Wilton Tel. Co.
1336 Wilton Telephone Company
1337 Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association
1507 Winsted Tel. Co.
2323 Winterhaven Telephone Company
0738 Wolverine Telephone Company
0974 Wood County Telephone Company
2034 Wyandotte Tel. Co.
1343 Wyoming Mutual Telephone Company
2170 XIT Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
2453 YCOM Networks, Inc.
0215 Yukon-Waltz Telephone Company
1515 Zumbrota Telephone Company
Transmittal No. 1446
Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
38th Revised Page 17-70
Cancels 37th Revised Page 17-70

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont"d)

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and
Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Rate Band Assignments

Study
Area MLB

Company Name State Number  EUCL SPA ETS LS LT
Randolph Telephone Membership Corporation NC 230496 15 11 11 2 8
Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc. MT 482251 15 10 10 3 8
Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc. wy 512251 15 14 14 1 8
RC Technologies SD 391674 15 13 13 8
Readlyn Telephone Company 1A 351278 15 N/A N/ZA N/A N/A
Reasnor Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 350739 15 14 (S)(X) 14 [©]¢9) 8 8
Red River Rural Telephone Association

d/b/a Red River Communications ND 381631 15 11 11 6 8
Redwood County Telephone Company MN 361472 15 12 12 7 8
Reservation Telephone Cooperative ND 381632 15 11 11 5 8
Reserve Telephone Company LA 270438 15 5 5 4 4
Reynolds Telephone Company 1L 341075 15 13 13 8 8
Rice Belt Telephone Company AR 401721 15 6 6 8 6
Richland-Grant Telephone Cooperative, Inc. wi 330942 15 11 11 1 10
Richmond Telephone Company MA 110037 15 21 21 8 10
Rico Telephone Company Cco 462201 15 21 21 8 10
Ridgeville Telephone Company OH 300654 15 10 10 8 7
Ridgeway Telephone Company, Inc. SC 240541 15 N/A N/A N/A N/ZA
Ringgold Telephone Company GA 220382 15 13 13 1 10
Ringsted Telephone Company 1A 351280 15 20 20 8 10
Rio Virgin Telephone Company, Inc. NV 552356 15 9 9 1 7
River Valley Telecommunications Coop. 1A 351189 15 13 13 8 8
River Valley Telecommunications Coop. 1A 351284 15 5 5 8 8
Riverside Telecom, Inc. Wi 330943 15 10 10 6 7
Riviera Telephone Company, Inc. TX 442134 15 17 17 8 10
Roanoke Tel. Co., Inc. AL 250317 15 12 12 1 8
Rochester Telephone Company IN 320815 15 11 11 1 10
Rock County Tel. Co. NE 371586 15 18 18 1 10
Rock Port Telephone Company MO 421942 15 10 10 4 8
Rockwell Cooperative Telephone Association 1A 351282 15 23 (X)) 23 ) 8 10

(x) All material coded with an “S” was originally filed under Transmittal No. 1444 on
January 16, 2015 and became effective on January 31, 2015.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont"d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
41st Revised Page 17-77
Cancels 40th Revised Page 17-77

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Company Name

Study
Area

State Number

Van Horne Cooperative Telephone Company 1A
Vanlue Telephone Company OH
Vaughnsville Telephone Company OH
Ventura Telephone Company, Inc. 1A
Venture Communications Cooperative SD
Venture Communications Cooperative Sb
Venus Telephone Corporation PA
Vermont Telephone Co., Inc. VT
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. NY
Vernon Telephone Cooperative wi
Villisca Farmers Telephone Company 1A
Viola Home Telephone Company IL
Virginia Telephone Company VA
Volcano Tel. Co. CA
Wabash Mutual Telephone Company OH
Wabash Telephone Cooperative, Inc. IL
Waitsfield-Fayston Telephone Co., Inc. VT
Waldron Telephone Company M1
Walnut Hill Telephone Company AR
Walnut Telephone Company 1A
Wamego Telephone Company KS
War Telephone LLC wv
Warren Telephone Company ME
Washington County Rural Tel. Coop., Inc. IN
Waunakee Telephone Company wi
Wauneta Telephone Company NE
Waverly Hall Telephone, L.L.C. GA
Webb-Dickens Telephone Corporation 1A
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Assn. 1A
Wellman Cooperative Telephone Association 1A
Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc. X
West Carolina Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. SC

351320
300662
300663
351322
391680
391688
170210
147332
150133
330966
351324
341087
190253
542343
300664
341088
140069
310734
401729
351326
411845
200258
100031
320834
330968
371597
220392
351327
351328
351329
442168
240550

MLB
EUCL

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

SPA

9
10
23 ()00
13

7
21
9
22
6
18
22
13
10
3
13
18
21
11
8
11
14
14
6
14
8
19 ()
11
20
7
13
10
4

Rate Band Assignments

ETS

9
10
23
13

7
21

9
22

6
18
22
13
10

3
13
18
21
11

8
11
14
14

6
14

8
19
11
20

7
13
10

4

-
]
-
—

(©1€9)

(©1¢9)

PROUONORRNROORDRWONW®D OAWENOR 0®O®D
I
o

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 33rd Revised Page 17-78.

(x) All material coded with an “S” was originally filed under Transmittal No. 1444 on
January 16, 2015 and became effective on January 31, 2015.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont~"d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
34th Revised Page 17-78
Cancels 33rd Revised Page 17-78

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Company Name State
West Central Telephone Association MN
West lowa Telephone Company d/b/a WesTel Systems 1A
West Kentucky Rural Telephone Cooperative
Corporation, Inc. KY
West Kentucky Rural Telephone Cooperative
Corporation, Inc. TN
West Liberty Telephone Company 1A
West Penobscot Telephone & Telegraph Company ME
West Plains Telecommunications, Inc. TX
West Point Telephone Company, Inc. IN
West River Cooperative Telephone Company SD
West River Telecommunications Cooperative ND
West River Telecommunications Cooperative

(Mobridge) SD
West Side Telephone Company PA
West Side Telephone Company wv
West Tennessee Tel. Co., Inc. TN
West Texas Rural Tel. Coop., Inc. TX
West Wisconsin Telcom Coop., Inc. wl
Western lowa Telephone Association 1A
Western New Mexico Telephone Company, Inc. NM
Western Telephone Company MN
Western Wahkiakum County Telephone Company WA
Westgate Communications LLC d/b/a WeavTel WA
Westphalia Telephone Company M1
Westside Independent Telephone Company 1A
Wheat State Telephone Company KS
Whidbey Telephone Company WA
Wiggins Telephone Association co
Wikstrom Telephone Company, Inc. MN
Wilderness Valley Telephone Company, Inc. MN
Wilkes Telephone & Electric Company, Inc. GA
Wilkes Telephone Membership Corp. NC
Willard Telephone Company co

Study
Area
Number

361501
351331

260421

290598
351332
100034
442071
320837
391689
381637

391671
170277
200277
290583
442166
330971
351334
492268
361502

522451
520580
310735
351335
411847
522452
462209
361505
361348
220394
230510
462210

MLB
EUCL

15
15

15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

SPA

13
11

11
12

10

16
11

21

21
11

13
19

12
21
13
15
10
22
10
20
21

20
22

(©1¢9]

(©)]¢9)

(©]¢9)

Rate Band Assignments

ETS

13
11

11

12
9

10
7
9

16
11

8
21
6
21
11
3
13
19
8

12
21
13
15
10
22
10
20
21
5
20
22
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Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 41st Revised Page 17-77 for Venture

Communications Cooperative.

(x) All material coded with an “S” was originally filed under Transmittal No. 1444 on
January 16, 2015 and became effective on January 31, 2015.

Transmittal

No.

1446

Issued: February 13, 2015

Effective:

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

February 28, 2015

ISt

PNNNRPREND DN

NNNNRPRRPREN

NNNNNRERNMNNNNN



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.6(A) DSL Access Services Availability (Cont*d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

13th Revised Page 17-82.1.2
Cancels 12th Revised Page 17-82.1.2

Company Name

Dumont Telephone Company
Dunbarton Telephone Company
Dunkerton Telephone Cooperative
Dunkirk & Fredonia Telephone
Company

Dunnell Telephone Company

Duo County Tel. Coop., Inc.

E. Ritter Tel. Co.

E.N_.M.R. Tel. Cooperative, Inc.
E.N_.M.R. Tel. Cooperative, Inc.
Eagle Telephone System, Inc.
East Otter Tail Telephone
Company

Eastern Nebraska Tel. Co.

Eastern Slope Rural Telephone
Assn., Inc.

Eastex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

_ = Rate Band Assignment

Study
Area

State Number

NY

MN

KY

AR

X

NM

OR

MN

NE

Cco

TX

351152

120043

351153

150091

361381

260401

401722

442262

492262

532369

361385

371542

462186

442068

Line Charges

A/SDSL A/SDSL

Voice- Data-
Data Only
1 1
6 a4
6 2
12 2
17 17
2 9
10 6
16 10
15 12
17 () 15
12 1
4 2
1 4
17 () 12

Study

Area

DSL

WPP

Term

Plan Retail
1 X
1
1 X
1 X
1 X
1 X
1
1 X
1 X
1
1 X
1 X
1
1 X

(x) All material coded with an “S” was originally filed under Transmittal No. 1444 on
January 16, 2015 and became effective on January 31, 2015.

Transmittal

No.

1446

Issued: February 13, 2015

Effective:

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

February 28, 2015

Pricing Option

WPP

Q)



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17.

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

12th Revised Page 17-85.1.1
Cancels 11th Revised Page 17-85.1.1

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.6(A) DSL Access Services Availability (Cont*d)

Company Name

Range Telephone Cooperative,

Range Telephone Cooperative,

RC Technologies

Reasnor Telephone Company, Inc.

Red River Rural Telephone
Association d/b/a Red River
Communications

Redwood County Telephone
Company

Reservat!on Telephone
Cooperative

Reynolds Telephone Company
Rice Belt Telephone Company
Richmond Telephone Company
Rico Telephone Company
Ringsted Telephone Company

River Valley Telecommunications
Coop.-

River Valley Telecommunications
Coop.-

Riviera Telephone Company, Inc.

Certain material currently found on this page previously

(x) All material coded with an “S” was originally filed under Transmittal No.

Inc.

Inc.

Rate Band Assignment

Study

Area

State Number
MT 482251
wy 512251
SD 391674
IA 350739
ND 381631
MN 361472
ND 381632
IL 341075
AR 401721
MA 110037
Cco 462201
IA 351280
1A 351189
1A 351284
X 442134

Line Charges

A/SDSL A/SDSL
Voice- Data-
pata only
7 5
2 8
4 8
15 () 7
14 8
10 6
16 10
8 6
2 () 13
17 4
17 () 8
10 6
7 3
1 4
17 () 16

January 16, 2015 and became effective on January 31, 2015.

Transmittal

No.

1446

Study

Area

DSL

WPP

Term

Plan Retail WPP
1 X X
1 X X
1 X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X

appeared on 11th Revised Page 17-85.1.2.

1444 on

Issued:

February 13, 2015

Effective:

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

February 28, 2015

Pricing Option

O

M



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17.

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

12th Revised Page 17-85.1.2
Cancels 11th Revised Page 17-85.1.2

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.6(A) DSL Access Services Availability (Cont"d)

Company Name

Roanoke Tel. Co., Inc.

Rochester Telephone Company
Rock County Tel. Co.

Rock Port Telephone Company
Rockwell Cooperative Telephone
Association

Roome Telecommunications, Inc.

Roosevelt County Rural Telephone
Coop., Inc.

Royal Telephone Company

RT Communications, Inc.

Rural Telephone Company

Rural Telephone Company

Rural Telephone Service Company,
Inc. d/b/a Nex-Tech

Inc.

Rye Telephone Company,

S & A Telephone Co., Inc.

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears

RC Technologies.

Rate Band Assignment

Pricing Option

Study

Area
State Number
AL 250317
IN 320815
NE 371586
MO 421942
1A 351282
OR 532375
NM 492272
IA 351283
WYy 512251
1D 472233
NV 552233
KS 411826
Cco 462203
KS 411829

Line Charges

A/SDSL A/SDSL
Voice- Data-
Data only
2 4
14 1
10 2
8 5
7 6
2 3
12 10
8 6
2 8

17 (X)) 13

©

17 ()X 15

16 ()X 15

Study
Area
DSL

WPP

Term

Plan Retail ~  WPP
1 X X
1 X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X
1 X X
1 X X
1 X
1 X
1 X X

on 12th Revised Page 17-85.1.1 for

(x) All material coded with an “S” was originally filed under Transmittal No. 1444 on
January 16, 2015 and became effective on January 31, 2015.

Transmittal

No.

1446

Issued:

February 13, 2015

Effective:

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

February 28, 2015



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
13th Revised Page 17-87.1.2
Cancels 12th Revised Page 17-87.1.2

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.6(A) DSL Access Services Availability (Cont"d)

Rate Band Assignment Pricing Option
Study
Line Charges Area
DSL
Study A/SDSL A/SDSL WPP
Area Voice- Data- Term
Company Name State Number Data Only Plan Retail wPP
Valley Telephone Cooperative, Inc. TX 442159 16 )X 16 )™ 1 X X
Van Buren Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 351319 7 5 1 X X
Ventura Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 351322 8 6 1 X
Venture Communications
Cooperative SD 391680 2 [©]1€9) 2 (M) 1 X
Venture Communications mm
Cooperative SD 391688 2 ) 2 O 1 X MW
Vermont Telephone Company, Inc. VT 147332 15 7 1 X X
Villisca Farmers Telephone
Company IA 351324 16 15 ) 1 X
Viola Home Telephone Company IL 341087 3 5 1 X X
Volcano Tel. Co. CA 542343 1 4 1 X

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 12th Revised Page 17-87.2.1.

(x) All material coded with an “S” was originally filed under Transmittal No. 1444 on
January 16, 2015 and became effective on January 31, 2015.

Transmittal No. 1446
Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No

-5
13th Revised Page 17-87.2.1
Cancels 12th Revised Page 17-87.2.1

17.6(A) DSL Access Services Availability (Cont"d)

Company Name

West Tennessee Tel. Co., Inc.
West Texas Rural Tel. Coop., Inc.
West Wisconsin Telcom Coop., Inc.

Western lowa Telephone
Association

Western New Mexico Telephone
Company, Inc.

Western Telephone Company

Western Wahkiakum County
Telephone Company

Westgate Communications, LLC
d/b/a WeavTel

Westside Independent Telephone
Company

Wheat State Telephone Company

Whidbey Telephone Company

Wiggins Telephone Association

Wilderness Valley Telephone
Company, Inc.

Wilkes Telephone & Electric
Company, Inc.

Wilkes Telephone Membership Corp.

Willard Telephone Company
Wilson Tel. Co., Inc.

Wilton Telephone Company

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears

Rate Band Assignment

Study
Area

State Number

™

X

Wi

NM

MN

WA

WA

KS

WA

Cco

MN

GA

NC

Cco

KS

290583

442166

330971

351334

492268

361502

522451

520580

351335

411847

522452

462209

361348

220394

230510

462210

411849

351336

Venture Communications Cooperative.

Line Charges

A/SDSL
Voice-
Data

17

14

12

16

17

17

15

16

(©)1€9)

(©)1€9)

(O 1€9)

(O 1€9)

(©)1€9)

(©1¢9)

A/SDSL
Data-

Only

10

13

12

14

10

13

14

N

14

13

Pricing Option

Study
Area
DSL
WPP
Term

Plan Retail  WPP

1 X X

1 X X

1 X

1 X X

1 X X

1 X X

1 X

1 X X

1 X

1 X X

1 X X

1 X

1 X X

G 1 X

(C©1€9 It X

1 X

1 X X

1 X X

on 13th Revised Page 17-87.1.2 for

(x) All material coded with an “S” was originally filed under Transmittal No. 1444 on
January 16, 2015 and became effective on January 31, 2015.

Transmittal

No.

1446

Issued: February 13, 2015

Effective:

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

February 28, 2015



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name

Ponderosa Tel. Co.

Port Byron Telephone Company
Potlatch Telephone Company, Inc.
Pottawatomie Telephone Company
Prairie Grove Telephone Company
Prairie Telephone Company

Preston Telephone Company

Price County Telephone Company
Progressive Rural Tel. Coop., Inc.
Project Mutual Tel. Coop. Assn., Inc.
Project Telephone Company, Inc.
Public Service Telephone Company
Pulaski-White Rural Tel. Coop., Inc.
Pymatuning Independent Tel. Co.
Quincy Telephone Company

Quincy Telephone Company

Radcliffe Telephone Company, Inc.
Ragland Telephone Company

Rainbow Telecommunications Association, Inc.
Randolph Telephone Membership Corporation
Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

RC Technologies

Readlyn Telephone Company

Red River Rural Telephone Association
d/b/a Red River Communications
Redwood County Telephone Company
Reservation Telephone Cooperative
Reserve Telephone Company

Reynolds Telephone Company

Rice Belt Telephone Company
Richland-Grant Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Richmond Telephone Company

Ridgeville Telephone Company

Ridgeway Telephone Company, Inc.
Ringgold Telephone Company

Ringsted Telephone Company

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 7th Revised Page 17-104.1.

Transmittal

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
30th Revised Page 17-104
Cancels 29th Revised Page 17-104

Study
Area
Number

542332
150118
472230
432020
401718
351344
351276
330937
220380
472231
482250
220381
320813
170200
210338
220338
351277
250316
411820
230496
482251
512251

391674
351278

381631
361472
381632
270438
341075
401721
330942
110037
300654
240541
220382
351280

Issued: February 13, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs

Effective:

February 28, 2015

80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
8th Revised Page 17-104.1
Cancels 7th Revised Page 17-104.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Study
Area

Company Name State Number
Rio Virgin Telephone Company, Inc. NV 552356
River Valley Telecommunications Coop. 1A 351189
Riverside Telecom, Inc. wi 330943
Riviera Telephone Company, Inc. TX 442134
Roanoke Tel. Co., Inc. AL 250317
Rochester Tel. Co. Inc. IN 320815
Rock County Tel. Co. NE 371586
Rock Port Telephone Company MO 421942
Rockwell Cooperative Telephone Association 1A 351282
Ronan Tel. Co. MT 482252
Roome Teleconmmunications, Inc. OR 532375
Roosevelt County Rural Telephone Coop., Inc. NM 492272
Rothsay Telephone Company, Inc. MN 361474
Royal Telephone Company 1A 351283
RT Communications, Inc. WY 512251
Runestone Telephone Association

d/b/a Runestone Telecom Association MN 361423
Runestone Telephone Association

d/b/a Runestone Telecom Association MN 361475
Rural Telephone Company ID 472233
Rural Telephone Company NV 552233
Rural Telephone Service Company, Inc. d/b/a/ Nex-Tech KS 411826
Rye Telephone Company, Inc. Co 462203
Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 30th Revised Page 17-104 for
RC Technologies.

Transmittal No. 1446

Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
28th Revised Page 17-106

Cancels 27th Revised Page 17-106

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name

South Central Communications, Inc.

South Central Rural Tel. Coop. Corp., Inc.
South Central Telephone Association, Inc.
South Central Telephone Association, Inc.
South Central Utah Tel. Assn., Inc.

South Park Telephone Company

South Plains Tel. Coop., Inc.

South Slope Coop. Tel., Inc.

South Slope Cooperative Telephone Company (Swisher)
Southeast Mississippi Telephone Co.
Southeast Nebraska Communications, Inc.
Southeast Telephone Company of Wisconsin
Southeastern Indiana Rural Telephone Cooperative Inc.
Southern Kansas Telephone Co., Inc.
Southern Montana Telephone Company
Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Southwest Telephone Exchange, Inc.
Southwest Texas Telephone Company
Southwestern Telephone Company

Spring Grove Communications

Spring Valley Telephone Company, Inc.
Springport Telephone Company

Springville Coop. Tel. Assn., Inc.

Spruce Knob Seneca Rocks Telephone Company
SRT Communications, Inc.

St. John Telephone Company

St. Paul Cooperative Telephone Association
St. Stephen Telephone Company

Stanton Telecom Inc.

Star Tel. Membership Corp.

Star Telephone Company, Inc.

Starbuck Telephone Company

State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC
State Telephone Company

Stayton Coop. Telephone Company

Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc.
Stockbridge & Sherwood Telephone Company
Stoutland Telephone Company

Strasburg Telephone Company

Stratford Mutual Telephone Company

Transmittal No. 1446

Study

Area

State Number
1A 351888
KY 260418
KS 411831
OK 431831
uT 502286
Co 462195
TX 442143
1A 351298
1A 351304
MS 283301
NE 371591
Wi 330952
IN 320819
KS 411833
MT 482254
AR 401724
1A 351301
TX 442135
AZ 452174
MN 361485
Wi 330953
Ml 310728
1A 351302
WV 200257
ND 383303
WA 522442
OR 532396
SC 240544
NE 371592
NC 230502
LA 270441
MN 361487
Wi 330955
NY 150125
OR 532399
MO 421949
Wi 330954
MO 421951
CO 462207
1A 351305

Issued: February 13, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs

Effective:

February 28, 2015

80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

33rd Revised Page 17-109

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name

Venture Communications Cooperative
Venture Communications Cooperative
Venus Telephone Corporation
Vermont Telephone Co., Inc.

Vernon Telephone Company, Inc.
Vernon Telephone Cooperative
Villisca Farmers Telephone Company
Viola Home Telephone Company
Virginia Telephone Company

Volcano Tel. Co.

Wabash Mutual Telephone Company
Wabash Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Waitsfield-Fayston Telephone Co., Inc.
Waldron Telephone Company

Walnut Hill Telephone Company
Walnut Telephone Company

Wamego Telephone Company

War Telephone LLC

Warren Telephone Company

Washington County Rural Tel. Coop., Inc.

Waunakee Telephone Company
Wauneta Telephone Company
Waverly Hall Telephone, L.L.C.

Cancels 32nd Revised Page 17-109

Study
Area
State Number
SD 391680
SD 391688 QI
PA 170210
VT 147332
NY 150133
Wi 330966
1A 351324
IL 341087
VA 190253
CA 542343
OH 300664
IL 341088
VT 140069
Ml 310734
AR 401729
1A 351326
KS 411845
WV 200258
ME 100031
IN 320834
Wi 330968
NE 371597
GA 220392

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 23rd Revised Page 17-110.

Transmittal

No.

1446

Issued: February 13, 2015

Effective:

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

February 28, 2015



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
24th Revised Page 17-110
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 17-110

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Study

Area
Company Name State Number
Western lowa Telephone Association 1A 351334
Western New Mexico Telephone Company, Inc. NM 492268
Western Telephone Company MN 361502
Western Wahkiakum County Telephone Company WA 522451
Westphalia Telephone Company MI 310735
Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc. X 442168
Wheat State Telephone Company KS 411847
Whidbey Telephone Company WA 522452
Wiggins Telephone Association Cco 462209
Wikstrom Telephone Company, Inc. MN 361505
Wilkes Telephone & Electric Company, Inc. GA 220394
Wilkes Telephone Membership Corp. NC 230510
Williston Telephone Company SC 240551
Wilson Tel. Co., Inc. KS 411849
Wilton Tel. Co. NH 120050
Wilton Telephone Company 1A 351336

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 33rd Revised Page 17-109 for Venture
Communications Cooperative.

Transmittal No. 1446
Issued: February 13, 2015 Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17.

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
5th Revised Page 17-167
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-167

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Study
Area

Company Name State Number Exchange

RC Technologies SD 391674  All

Reasnor Telephone Company,

Inc. 1A 350739  All

Red River Rural Telephone

Association d/b/a Red River

Communications ND 381631 Abercrombie
Barnesville
Colfax
East Fairmount
Fairmount
Great Bend
Hankinson
Kent
Lidgerwood
Mooreton
Rollag
Wyndmere

Redwood County Telephone

Company MN 361472 All

Reservation Telephone

Cooperative ND 381632 All

Reserve Telephone Company LA 270438 All

Reynolds Telephone Company 1L 341075 All

Rice Belt Telephone Company AR 401721 All

Richland-Grant Telephone

Cooperative, Inc. (] 330942 All

Richmond Telephone Company MA 110037 All

Rico Telephone Company Cco 462201 All

Ridgeville Telephone

Company OH 300654  All

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 5th Revised

Monthly Rate

RES SLB MLB
Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $0.16 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 (S)(X) $1.50 (S)(X) $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00

Page 17-168.

(x) All material coded with an “S” was originally filed under Transmittal No. 1443 on
January 16, 2015 and became effective on January 31, 2015.

Transmittal

No.

1446

Issued: February 13, 2015

Effective: February 28, 2015

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

INC.

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Ringgold Telephone Company

Ringsted Telephone Company

Rio Virgin Telephone Company,
Inc.

River Valley
Telecommunications Coop.

River Valley
Telecommunications Coop.

Riverside Telecom, Inc.

Riviera Telephone Company,
Inc.

Roanoke Tel. Co., Inc.

Rochester Telephone Company

Rock County Tel. Co.

Rock Port Telephone Company

Rockwell Cooperative Telephone
Association

Roggen Telephone Cooperative
Company

Roome Telecommunications, Inc.

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 5th Revised Page 17-167 for

RC Technologies.

Study
Area
State Number Exchange

GA 220382 All
1A 351280 All
NV 552356 All
1A 351189 All
1A 351284 All
wi 330943 All
X 442134 All
AL 250317 All
IN 320815 All
NE 371586 All
MO 421942 All
1A 351282 All
co 462202 All
OR 532375 All

Transmittal

No.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
6th Revised Page 17-168
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-168

RES
Rate Zone ARC
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $0.00
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.11
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50

1446

Monthly Rate

SLB
ARC

$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.
$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.
$1.

$1.

$1.

$1.
$1.

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

MLB
ARC

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.
$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.
$3.

$3.

$3.

$3.
$3.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Issued: February 13, 2015

Effective:

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

February 28, 2015



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17.

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

Company Name

Van Buren Telephone Company,

Inc.

Van Horne Cooperative
Telephone Company

Vanlue Telephone Company
Vaughnsville Telephone
Company

Ventura Telephone Company,
Inc.

Venture Communications
Cooperative

Venture Communications
Cooperative

Venus Telephone Corporation

Vermont Telephone Co., Inc.

Study
Area
State Number Exchange
1A 351319 All
1A 351320 All
OH 300662  All
OH 300663  All
1A 351322 All
SD 391680  All
SD 391688 All
PA 170210 All
VT 147332 Bridgewater
Chester

Cuttingsville
Danby

Grafton

Hartland
Middletown Springs
Mount Holly

North Springfield
Pawlet

Saxtons River
Sherburne
Springfield
Various Plain Talk

Wallingford

Rate RES
Zone ARC
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $1.50
All $0.00
All $1.50
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$1.
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$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.
$1.
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ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Monthly Rate

Study
Area RES SLB MLB

Company Name State Number Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC

West Side Telephone Company PA 170277  Core Plan 1 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Core Plan 2 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Core Plan 3 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Core Plan 4 $0.00 $1.50 $3.00

West Side Telephone Company wv 200277  Core Plan 1 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Core Plan 2 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Core Plan 3 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Core Plan 4 $0.00 $1.50 $3.00
Daybrook Plan 1 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Daybrook Plan 2 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Daybrook Plan 3 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Daybrook Plan 4 $0.00 $1.50 $3.00
Laurel Point Plan 1 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Laurel Point Plan 2 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Laurel Point Plan 3 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00
Laurel Point Plan 4 $0.00 $1.50 $3.00

West Tennessee Tel. Co., Inc. TN 290583 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00

West Texas Rural Tel. Coop.,

Inc. TX 442166 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00

West Wisconsin Telcom Coop.,

Inc. w1 330971 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00

Western lowa Telephone

Association 1A 351334 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00

Western New Mexico Telephone

Company, Inc. NM 492268 All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00

Western Telephone Company MN 361502  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00

Western Wahkiakum County

Telephone Company WA 522451  All All $1.50 $1.50 $3.00

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 4th Revised Page 17-180 for Venture
Communications Cooperative.
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